



**Certified Bid Tabulation**  
**Fairfield CTC 2022-23 One Time Money**  
**RFB 21-63.07**  
**Tuesday, September 27, 2022, 11:00 AM**


ITEM		QUANTITY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				Palmetto Corp Of SC		LCI Lineberger Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 136,125.00	\$136,125.00	\$61,250.00	\$61,250.00
3	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
4	Railroad Insurance	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Station Grading	10	STA	\$ 1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
6	Cement Modified Recycled Base (10" Uniform) Method A	83300	SY	\$ 6.50	\$541,450.00	\$4.90	\$408,170.00
7	Cement Modified Recycled Base (10" Uniform) Method B	1580	SY	\$ 15.25	\$24,095.00	\$11.50	\$18,170.00
8	Portland Cement for Cement Mod. Recycled Base (60LBS/SY)	2547	TON	\$ 235.00	\$598,545.00	\$218.00	\$555,246.00
9	Maintenance Stone	50	TON	\$ 80.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
10	HMA Surface Course Type C (Liquid Included) 2" Uniform	2000	SY	\$ 24.50	\$49,000.00	\$24.50	\$49,000.00
11	HMA Surface Course Type E (Liquid Included) 100 LBS/SY	81548	SY	\$ 7.00	\$570,836.00	\$6.20	\$505,597.60
12	HMA Surface Course Type C (Liquid Included) 175 LBS/SY	81548	SY	\$ 10.75	\$876,641.00	\$11.75	\$958,189.00
13	Permanent Vegetation	9.3	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$23,250.00	\$2,225.00	\$20,692.50
14	Permanent Raised Yellow Markers Bi-Dir 4"x 4"	378	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$2,268.00	\$6.65	\$2,513.70
15	Permanent Construction Signs (Ground Mounted) Schedule E	96	SF	\$ 7.00	\$672.00	\$8.00	\$768.00
16	Permanent Construction Signs (Ground Mounted) Schedule C	380	SF	\$ 7.00	\$2,660.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
17	Loose Stone/25 MPH	85	SF	\$ 7.00	\$595.00	\$8.87	\$753.95
18	Guard Rail Leading End Treatment MT3TL3	47	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$164,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$190,350.00
19	Guard Rail Trailing End Treatment	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
20	Guard Rail MGS3	7575	LF	\$ 26.25	\$198,843.75	\$23.29	\$176,421.75
21	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) FDP	70	LF	\$ 1.00	\$70.00	\$1.11	\$77.70
22	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) Thermoplastic-125 Mil	70	LF	\$ 12.50	\$875.00	\$13.86	\$970.20
23	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) FDP	180888	LF	\$ 0.12	\$21,706.56	\$0.13	\$23,515.44
24	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) Thermo-90 Mil	60296	LF	\$ 0.50	\$30,148.00	\$0.55	\$33,162.80
25	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) FDP	180888	LF	\$ 0.12	\$21,706.56	\$0.13	\$23,515.44
26	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) Thermo-90 Mil	60296	LF	\$ 0.50	\$30,148.00	\$0.55	\$33,162.80
27	Milled Rumble Strips	10.3	MI	\$ 660.00	\$6,798.00	\$1,110.00	\$11,433.00
28	HMA Full Depth Patching	100	SY	\$ 148.00	\$14,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
				<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$3,495,232.87</b>	<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$3,153,974.88</b>
				<b>Ranking</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>1</b>



**RFB 21-63.07**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				Lynches River Contracting, Inc.	Reeves Construction Company	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$271,000.00	\$271,000.00
3	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
4	Railroad Insurance	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5	Station Grading	10	STA	\$ 2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
6	Cement Modified Recycled Base (10" Uniform) Method A	83300	SY	\$ 7.00	\$583,100.00	\$5.00	\$416,500.00
7	Cement Modified Recycled Base (10" Uniform) Method B	1580	SY	\$ 15.00	\$23,700.00	\$20.00	\$31,600.00
8	Portland Cement for Cement Mod. Recycled Base (60LBS/SY)	2547	TON	\$ 245.00	\$624,015.00	\$225.00	\$573,075.00
9	Maintenance Stone	50	TON	\$ 90.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.50	\$6,025.00
10	HMA Surface Course Type C (Liquid Included) 2" Uniform	2000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$40,000.00	\$41.10	\$82,200.00
11	HMA Surface Course Type E (Liquid Included) 100 LBS/SY	81548	SY	\$ 6.00	\$489,288.00	\$5.75	\$468,901.00
12	HMA Surface Course Type C (Liquid Included) 175 LBS/SY	81548	SY	\$ 10.00	\$815,480.00	\$9.40	\$766,551.20
13	Permanent Vegetation	9.3	ACRE	\$ 1,975.00	\$18,367.50	\$2,750.00	\$25,575.00
14	Permanent Raised Yellow Markers Bi-Dir 4"x 4"	378	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$2,268.00	\$6.00	\$2,268.00
15	Permanent Construction Signs (Ground Mounted) Schedule E	96	SF	\$ 5.50	\$528.00	\$7.00	\$672.00
16	Permanent Construction Signs (Ground Mounted) Schedule C	380	SF	\$ 5.50	\$2,090.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00
17	Loose Stone/25 MPH	85	SF	\$ 5.50	\$467.50	\$8.00	\$680.00
18	Guard Rail Leading End Treatment MT3TL3	47	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$169,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150,400.00
19	Guard Rail Trailing End Treatment	1	EACH	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00
20	Guard Rail MGS3	7575	LF	\$ 21.00	\$159,075.00	\$23.60	\$178,770.00
21	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) FDP	70	LF	\$ 3.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
22	24" White Solid Lines (Stop) Thermoplastic-125 Mil	70	LF	\$ 20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
23	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) FDP	180888	LF	\$ 0.14	\$25,324.32	\$0.14	\$25,324.32
24	4" White Solid Lines (Pavement Edge Lines) Thermo-90 Mil	60296	LF	\$ 0.48	\$28,942.08	\$0.48	\$28,942.08
25	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) FDP	180888	LF	\$ 0.14	\$25,324.32	\$0.14	\$25,324.32
26	4" Yellow Solid Lines (No Passing Zone) Thermo-90 Mil	60296	LF	\$ 0.48	\$28,942.08	\$0.48	\$28,942.08
27	Milled Rumble Strips	10.3	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$1,055.00	\$10,866.50
28	HMA Full Depth Patching	100	SY	\$ 110.00	\$11,000.00	\$166.00	\$16,600.00
				<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$3,336,371.80</b>	<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$3,384,466.50</b>
		<b>Ranking</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>Ranking</b>		<b>3</b>

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, **LCI-Lineberger Construction, Inc.** is the lowest responsive bidder

Certified By:  Signature William L. Coleman, Jr. Project Manager September 27, 2022 Date